AMENDMENT NO. 5
CONTRACT NO. 34879

FOR

Garage System Setrvices

Pursuant to Ordinance No. __TBD after Council Hearing

This Contract was made and entered by and between _Star Park, LLC, hereinafter called Contractor, and
the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized
representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This contract is to be extended on a three month contingency basis only through March 31, 2011.
PBOT will give 60 day written notice of it's intent to continue the contract at it’s sole discretion.
The current contracts expiration date is December 31, 2010.

2. Additional compensation for this three month contingency period, if authorized in writing by
PBOT, shall be a Not To Exceed value of $325,000.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the
use of electronic signatures.

Star Park, LLC @
By: @Mc// 441;1[; Date:___{ ﬁ/é?’( /Zé)/ 0

_/
Name: ) Aty Scbdes: hgexr
I ~
Titler__ Y\ @ ber

address (010 SW Alder Suite 122\ fortland or 41208
Telephone: 503~ Q2 3-H12 83

1of2 REV 04/10



Contract No. Amendment/Change Order No.

Contract Title:

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By: Date:
' Chief Procurement Officer

By: Date:
Elected Official

Approved:

By: Date:
Office of City Auditor

Approved as to Form:  [:]:

By: Date: [ll/5))0

20f2 REV 04/10



